
Race:1
525y/480m

13:49
 Grade  

A5
Youghal

The Welcome To Youghal 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-YGL] 27 4 93Mr. Liam Twomey (Co. Cork.) Ibe.D.(Good News-Witches Belle).May'22WITCHES PIP TPW €1,875

May 31'2 69 525R    A5 T4 4.26 4333 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,StyOn 29.83 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Knock Cutie 29.55
May 19'2 70 525R    A5 T3 4.16 2222 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 29.37 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Only Saint 29.38
Apr 19'25 67 525R    A6 T1 4.31 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 1 30.25 -.60 Slow 3/1 YGL Dellser Princess *29.65
Mar 22'25 66 525R    A6 T1 4.31 2221 1st 1L Blk 3,Ld 4 30.58 -.40 Slow 6/4F YGL Slaneyside Baby *30.18
Dec 30'24 66 525R    A5 T2 4.33 2211 1st 1L EP,Ld 3 30.01 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Cavies Sue *29.71

Blue

2 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.40-CRK] 28 4 54Mr. Richard  Whitley Snr. (Whites Cross) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Whitty Skippy).Jun'22WHITTY ROSE TPW €2,020

May 26'2 62 525R    A5 T1 4.10 1233 5th 7.5L/sh/s EP,Fd 29.98 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Roko 30.12
May 19'2 60 525R    A4 T2 4.05 1111 3rd 4L VQaw,FdRi 29.59 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Prestige 29.57
May 12'2 58 525R    A4 T2 4.17 2111 3rd 1.00L/nk EP,FdRi 30.12 -.20 Slow 9/2 YGL Affane Rainbow 30.01
Apr 26'25 58 525R    A4 T2 4.20 3166 5th 11.5L Ld 2,Fd 29.98 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Some Moment 30.48
Nov 15'24 59 525R    A6 T1 3.30 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.40 Sand 2/1 CRK Joyces Mona *29.40

White

3 [29.26]
TR: Bernadette Connolly[29.26-YGL] 42 8 113Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Co. Cork.) Idkbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Fahrenheit Lor).Jun'22GWAN SO WILL TPW €3,080

May 24'2 77 525R    A6 T3 4.25 1111 1st 8.5L CrdRu,drclr 30.04 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Super Seren *29.64
May 17'2 75 525R    A6 T2 4.37 4444 6th 7.0L BmpRu,NvSh 29.61 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Pacific 29.80
Apr 21'25 75 525R    A5 T1 4.21 2222 2nd 2L EP,A 2nd 29.98 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Garryvoe Tom 29.72
Apr 7'25 75 525R    A5 T1 4.39 3333 3rd 6.0L EvAw,StyOn 29.34 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Knock Lola 29.46
Feb 17'25 76 525R    A7 T6 4.21 1111 1st 11L ALd,drclr 29.72 -.30 Slow 5/4F YGL Inniskeen Rhona *29.42

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-YGL] 8 3 11Mr. Jeremiah  Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Nellies Belle).Aug'23CANVAS SHESAID TPW €860

May 26'2 62 525R    A5 T3 4.20 6555 5th 3L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.96 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Castlerock Molly 29.79
May 19'2 60 525R    A5 T2 4.28 1444 3rd 2L/nk Bmp 1,StyOn 29.91 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Castlerock Molly 29.77
May 12'2 59 525R    A5 T3 4.24 1222 1st 1L CmAg,LdNrL 29.98 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Slaneyside Bud *29.78
Apr 26'25 60 525R    A5 T1 4.17 1111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.80 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Cavies Ella *29.50
Apr 2'25 61 525R    A8 T2 4.09 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,Ld 1 30.02 -.30 Slow 6/4 YGL Super Seren *29.72

Orange

5 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-YGL] 33 5 39Mrs. Marian Moloney (Ladysbridge.) Mbd.D.(Pestana-Only Joking).Apr'22DATABASE TPW €2,330

May 31'2 70 525R    A5 T6 4.26 5566 6th 4.0L/nk/nLckEP,NvSh 29.83 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Knock Cutie 29.75
May 17'2 70 525R    A5 T5 4.24 4336 6th 3.0L/hd/nEvAw,NvShw 29.71 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Corrin Clueless 29.65
Feb 22'25 68 525R    A4 T6 4.34 3311 1st 1L Ld 3,FinWl 29.78 -.10 Slow 5/2 YGL Canvas Wild *29.68
Feb 10'25 68 525R    A5 T3 4.20 1111 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 29.58 -.20 Slow 5/1 YGL Madgies Pet *29.38
Jan 18'25 70 525R    A6 T6 4.27 4422 2nd 0.5L Chl 4,ChlRi 29.64 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Only Jane 29.47

Stripes

6 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.38-CRK] 12 1 13Sirius-Synd (C/o A Budds)(Cloyne) Mbk.B.(Skywalker Canny-Ballymurphy Gal).May'23SIRIUS BEAU TPW €680

May 24'2 61 525R    A5 T4 4.29 4445 5th 8.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.80 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL On The Fairway 29.99
Apr 26'25 60 525R    A6 T5 4.19 3332 1st sh Strfin,LdNrL 29.93 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Boherash Ger *29.63
Mar 15'25 60 525R    A6 T1 4.27 2222 2nd 2L A 2nd,AHand 29.85 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Black Deise 29.59
Mar 5'25 60 525R    A5 T1 4.19 6664 4th 5.0L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.67 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Spitfire Joy 29.74
Feb 5'25 60 525R    A5 T2 0.00 2244 3rd 4.5L Stb 1,StyOn 29.75 -.40 Slow 2/1 YGL Diego Kryptonite 29.66

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

14:08
 Grade  

A4
Youghal

The SIS Racing From Youghal 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A1
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.76]
TR: Bernadette Connolly[28.76-YGL] 52 17 87Bernadette Connolly (Castlelyons Cork) Ibkw.D.(Laughil Blake-Carefree Grace).Aug'20CAREFREE ROCKY TPW €5,595

May 24'2 67 525R    A4 T1 4.05 1111 2nd 2L VQaw,HdNrL 29.70 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Warriors Way 29.44
May 17'2 66 525R    A4 T3 4.07 1111 1st 1L RlRu,HldOn 29.64 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Dower Queen *29.34
Apr 12'25 66 525R    A5 T4 4.12 1111 1st 3L RlRu,ALd 29.77 -.10 Slow 9/2 YGL Drained *29.67
Feb 24'25 66 525R    A5 T1 4.12 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.78 -.10 Slow 3/1 YGL Rosebank Noah *29.68
Feb 3'25 67 525R    A5 T1 4.13 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.96 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Drained *29.56

Blue

2 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-YGL] 74 18 1518Mr. Henning Olesen (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Jetstream Moment).Jun'21MASTERLY MOMENT TPW €7,055

May 24'2 89 525R    A3 T4 4.19 4442 2nd nk FinWl,ChlRi 29.61 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Burgess Champ 29.23
May 17'2 88 525R    A4 T1 4.35 5554 2nd 0.5L SlAw,ChlRi 29.50 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Island Bobby 29.23
Apr 21'25 86 525R    A4 T2 4.28 2222 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.74 -.40 Slow 1/1F YGL Hazelhill Rua *29.34
Mar 22'25 86 525R    A4 T3 4.30 4433 2nd 0.5L Strfin,ChlRi 29.67 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Witches Balmoral 29.30
Jan 27'25 86 525R    A3 T1 4.25 5222 2nd 1.00L Stb 3,ChlRi 29.77 -.60 Slow 5/2 YGL Lagile Latte 29.24

White

3 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-YGL] 28 4 28Mr. Michael Roche (Shanballymore) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Seaview Misty).May'22SEAVIEW BOY TPW €1,785

May 19'2 61 525R    A6 T1 4.19 2222 2nd 2.00L EP,A 2nd 29.53 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Inniskeen Wild 29.47
May 12'2 59 525R    A6 T1 4.28 2222 2nd 5.00L ImpRi,A 2nd 29.65 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Canvas Kellie 29.80
Apr 28'25 59 525R    A5 T2 4.30 3333 3rd 11L EvAw,A 3rd 29.29 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Jacko Carvoeiro 29.76
Apr 7'25 60 525R    A6 T1 4.22 2222 2nd 0.5L QAw,HdNrL 29.86 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Boherash Dreamer 29.59
Feb 3'25 60 525R    A7 T1 4.25 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 30.02 -.40 Slow 13/8 YGL Lyreen Pearl *29.62

Black

4 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-YGL] 27 5 49The-Naughton-Family-Synd (C/o John Naug Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Watch Out Girl).Oct'22HILLCREST MARY TPW €1,890

May 10'2 56 525R    A3 T4 4.24 4334 5th 9L/hd EvAw,NvShw 29.44 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Donegal Buck 29.78
Apr 26'25 56 525R    A3 T2 4.12 3333 4th 4.5L AHandy,Chl 3 29.24 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Its Paddys Wish 29.25
Apr 12'25 54 525R    A4 T1 4.09 1111 2nd 1L VQaw,HdNrL 29.28 -.10 Slow 9/4J YGL Johnstown Magie 29.25
Mar 29'25 53 525R    A4 T3 4.19 1111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.62 -.30 Slow 7/4F YGL Knock Lola *29.32
Mar 8'25 54 525R    A5 T1 4.15 2322 2nd 5L EvAw,RnOn 29.28 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Witches Del 29.33

Orange

5 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-YGL] 7 2 21Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Good Cody-Slaneyside Fern).Jul'23SLANEYSIDE BESS TPW €645

May 26'2 63 525R    A3 T5 4.25 3333 2nd 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.49 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Come On Yvonne 29.23
May 17'2 63 525R    A3 T5 4.24 4444 4th 4L/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 29.45 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Kerryroad May 29.44
May 10'2 62 525R    A3 T5 4.33 6543 3rd 3L LckEP,StyOn 29.44 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Donegal Buck 29.35
Apr 28'25 63 525R    A6 T5 4.21 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,Strfin 29.42 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Mumhan Dreamer *29.12
Apr 12'25 62 525R    A7 T6 4.41 5311 1st 7L Ld 3,drclr 29.81 -.10 Slow 10/3 YGL Canvas Hoffa *29.71

Stripes

6 [28.94]
TR: Kevin McLean[28.94-YGL] 47 9 96Mr. Simon Walsh/Mr. Kevin  McLean (Youg Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Yahoo Amelia).Jan'22WARRIORS WAY TPW €3,915

May 31'2 71 525R    A4 T6 4.49 6655 4th 9L BmpRu,RnOn 29.43 -.40 Slow 7/4F YGL Noteworthy 29.66
May 24'2 69 525R    A4 T6 4.30 6643 1st 2L Strfin,LdNrL 29.70 -.40 Slow 11/8 YGL Carefree Rocky *29.30
May 10'2 71 525R    A4 T6 4.35 6655 3rd 1.5L LckEP,FinWl 29.65 -.30 Slow 6/5F YGL Slaneyside Badge 29.45
Apr 26'25 71 525R    A3 T5 4.18 5555 3rd 3L Mid,StyOn 29.24 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Its Paddys Wish 29.15
Mar 5'25 69 525R    A2 T6 4.29 3512 1st 0.75L Ld 3,CmAg 29.71 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Bartlemy Lee *29.41

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

14:26
 Grade  

A2
Youghal

The Youghal Track Supporters Club 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €515

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-YGL] 56 9 88Mr. Liam Twomey (Midleton) Ibk.D.(Head Bound-Witches Belle).Jan'21WITCHES EAST TPW €4,335

May 26'2 75 525R    A3 T3 4.22 2222 4th 5L AHandy,FdRi 29.49 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Come On Yvonne 29.44
May 10'2 72 525R    A5 T2 4.21 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.44 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Boherash Bruce *29.14
Mar 8'25 73 525R    A4 T4 4.23 2211 1st 2L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.80 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Josh *29.50
Feb 3'25 71 525R    A4 T4 4.19 2111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.70 -.40 Slow 8/1 YGL Mumhan Dreamer *29.30
Jan 20'25 70 525R    A6 T2 4.36 4311 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.67 -.20 Slow 10/1 YGL Cavies Sue *29.47

Blue

2 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-YGL] 66 14 1320Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Business Loot).Oct'21CANVAS LOOT TPW €5,633

May 31'2 72 525R    A3 T3 4.14 3222 1st 1L DH,FinWl 29.52 -.40 Slow 7/4 YGL Only Saint *29.12
May 12'2 70 525R    A3 T3 4.23 3222 3rd 4.00L EvAw,AHand 29.46 -.20 Slow 2/1 YGL Witches North 29.54
May 5'25 70 525R    A5 T2 4.18 2222 2nd 0.5L FinWl,ChlRi 29.38 -.30 Slow 4/6F YGL Garryvoe Tom 29.11
Apr 28'25 70 525R    A4 T2 4.16 2433 2nd 6.5L Blk 1,StyOn 29.34 -.30 Slow 13/8 YGL Boherash Leo 29.49
Apr 7'25 71 525R    A4 T2 4.23 5311 2nd 1.00L Ld 3,HdNrL 29.77 -.30 Slow 8/11 YGL Slaneyside Lila 29.54

White

3 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-YGL] 79 13 1616Mr. Leonard Hanrahan (Glanworth) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Slaneyside Twirl).Dec'21BOHERASH TWIRL TPW €5,960

May 31'2 67 525R    A4 T2 4.22 2222 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 29.43 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Noteworthy 29.24
May 17'2 66 525R    A3 T4 4.19 5555 3rd 4L EvAw,StyOn 29.45 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Kerryroad May 29.43
May 10'2 65 525R    A3 T2 4.40 6633 2nd 6L LckEP,FinWl 29.16 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Kerryroad May 29.28
May 5'25 66 525R    A3 T2 4.28 6655 2nd 6L SlAw,StyOn 29.33 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Cluain Creed 29.45
Mar 31'25 65 525R    A4 T2 4.15 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,DspLd 29.37 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Famous Champ *29.07

Black

4 [29.09]
TR: Bernadette Connolly[29.09-YGL] 22 5 52Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Castlelyons.) Ibk.B.(Good News-Ardera Wee Sal).Oct'22COME ON YVONNE TPW €1,855

May 26'2 59 525R    A3 T4 4.13 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.49 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Slaneyside Bess *29.09
May 17'2 57 525R    A3 T2 4.69 6555 5th 15.0L StbTp,NvSh 29.29 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Dellser Sunshine 30.04
May 3'25 57 525R    A3 T1 4.20 3111 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 2 29.78 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Witches Mojo *29.48
Apr 14'25 57 525R    A3 T3 4.15 3333 3rd 3.0L EvAw,StyOn 29.65 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL White Wolfe 29.46
Mar 29'25 58 525R    A6 T4 4.13 1111 1st 8L QAw,drclr 29.59 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Opee Dasher *29.29

Orange

5 [29.05]
TR: Owner[28.76-CRK] 18 2 33Mr. Tomas  Leahy (Ballymacoda) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Toms Ariana).Dec'22ORCHID MINT TPW €965

May 31'2 79 525R    A2 T4 4.25 4555 4th 3.5L/hd EvAw,Mid 29.48 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Knock Lola 29.33
May 24'2 79 525R    A2 T4 4.12 1111 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.47 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Hollyhill Skippy *29.07
May 14'2 79 525R    A2 T5 4.27 5555 5th 8.00L MvdOff1,NvS 29.14 -.10 Slow 2/1 YGL Sinistir 29.60
May 3'25 76 525R    A2 T5 4.34 5444 4th 5L/nk SlAw,Crd 29.46 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Burgess Cutey 29.53
Apr 19'25 76 525R    A3 T5 4.25 1111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 29.85 -.80 Slow 8/1 YGL Its Paddys Wish *29.05

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-YGL] 15 2 32Mr. John Naughton (Cloyne) Mbebd.D.(Pestana-Shinawill).Oct'22FASTNET REQUEST TPW €1,120

May 17'2 66 525R    A4 T3 4.17 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.34 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Heisenberg *29.04
May 10'2 64 525R    A4 T5 4.22 5556 5th 9.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.55 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Carefree Raven 29.88
May 3'25 64 525R    A3 T4 4.22 5443 3rd 5L Crd 2,Bmp 2 29.78 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Come On Yvonne 29.83
Apr 5'25 65 525R    A3 T5 4.20 3344 4th 6.0L AHandy,FdRi 29.54 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Witches Balmoral 29.66
Feb 5'25 66 525R    A4 T5 4.10 1111 1st 0.5L VQaw,HldOn 29.45 -.40 Slow 1/1F YGL Free Exile *29.05

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

14:44
 Grade  
A7-A8

Youghal

The Greyhounds Make Great Pets 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 A8 A5
T3 A10 A9
T4 A8 A7
T5 A8 A8
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.97]
TR: Owner[29.97-YGL] 5 1 11Mr. Gerald Geary (Youghal) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Ashville Doll).Sep'23ASHVILLE CHIP TPW €400

May 26'2 74 525R    A7 T1 4.36 3433 1st 3L Strfin,LdRi 30.69 -.40 Slow 5/4F YGL Whitty Rambo *30.29
May 3'25 72 525R    A7 T1 4.39 5544 3rd 4L SlAw,Crd 2 30.17 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Seaview Jess 30.15
Apr 21'25 72 525R    A7 T2 4.42 5666 4th 5L/nk EvAw,Crd 2 30.28 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Lyras Promise 30.25
Apr 12'25 72 525R    ON2 T4 4.38 6666 6th 15.5L/sh LckEP,NvSh 29.54 -.10 Slow 10/1 YGL Speck 30.53
Apr 2'25 72 525R    ON2 T3 4.36 5422 2nd 5.5L EvAw,StyOn 30.02 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Boherash Alice 30.10

Blue

2 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-YGL] 47 4 79Ms. Edel Twomey (Midleton.) Ibk.B.(Good News-Witches Sonia).Feb'22WITCHES ASWAN TPW €2,815

May 31'2 65 525R    A7 T1 4.25 1123 6th 8.0L/hd Ld 1,Outp 30.37 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Daily News 30.54
May 19'2 66 525R    A7 T2 4.12 1111 3rd 3.0L FAw,FdRi 30.07 -.30 Slow 13/8 YGL Cavies Tricia 29.98
Apr 21'25 62 525R    A7 T5 4.12 1111 2nd 1L QAw,FdRi 30.20 -.40 Slow 6/4F YGL Castlerock Dream 29.87
Mar 24'25 61 525R    A6 T3 4.15 1111 2nd 1L VQaw,AHand 30.02 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Affane Twilight 29.79
Mar 8'25 61 525R    A7 T2 4.15 1111 2nd 1L FAw,HdNrL 29.88 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Titanic Express 29.65

White

3 [30.31]
TR: Owner[30.31-YGL] 4 0 30Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Slaneyside Suzy).Jan'24SLANEYSIDE TEGAN TPW €155

Jun 2'25 59 525R    A7 T5 4.45 5654 3rd 1L/hd StkRl,Blk 1 30.88 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Whitty Rambo 30.56
May 26'2 60 525R    A7 T5 4.25 5666 5th 13.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.80 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Canvas Ellie 30.31
May 14'2 60 525R    A9 T3 4.28 3566 3rd 6.50L LckEP,RnOn 30.12 -.10 Slow 7/4 YGL Chacha Lady 30.47
May 7'25 58 525R    A7 T4 4.34 4454 3rd 10L/nk Crd 2,StyOn 30.31 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Any Other Craic 30.73
Apr 2'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st dnf M,RUDNF 30.65 -.30 Slow YGL Slaneyside Gus *30.35

Black

4 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-YGL] 4 0 20Mr. John Naughton/Mr. Christy  Ring (Cloy Mbe.D.(Malachi-Wanted Magic).Feb'23RINGS COCO TPW €170

May 24'2 66 525R    A7 T4 4.28 5555 5th 6.5L Blk 1,NvShw 30.29 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Abbeyside Amazon 30.34
May 10'2 63 525R    A7 T5 4.23 4423 3rd 2L Blk 3,FinWl 30.26 -.30 Slow 7/4F YGL Lucky Heather 30.10
Apr 12'25 64 525R    ON2 T2 4.31 5555 4th 9L EvAw,Crd 1 29.54 -.10 Slow 7/1 YGL Speck 30.07
Apr 2'25 64 525R    ON2 T5 4.41 6544 3rd 5.50L SlAw,StyOn 29.64 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Blue Planet 29.72
Mar 24'25 65 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 30.07 -.30 Slow YGL Beautiful Daisy 29.87

Orange

5 [30.15]
TR: John Hickey[30.15-YGL] 3 0 11Mr. John  Hickey (Youghal) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Hollyhill Lolo).Sep'23MESCAL ROSE TPW €105

May 31'2 56 525R    A7 T4 4.25 3233 4th 6L EP,ClrRn 30.26 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Caireal Sapphire 30.28
May 14'2 55 525R    A9 T1 4.37 4232 2nd 14.00L SlAw,Crd 1 29.72 -.10 Slow 6/4 YGL Ashville Chief 30.60
May 7'25 53 525R    ON3 T5 4.26 1222 3rd 14L EP,Fd 29.90 -.30 Slow YGL Hollyhill Barry 30.58
Apr 14'25 54 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 1.5L RL 18.70 -.15 Slow YGL Millview Dake 18.65
Mar 5'25 52 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.17 -.30 Slow YGL Mescal Robyn 30.15

Stripes

6 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-YGL] 27 4 45Miss. Seren Moloney (Co. Cork.) Mbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Tattoo).Jul'22VARIETY SPARKLE TPW €1,900

May 31'2 78 525R    A7 T5 4.38 4555 3rd 5.5L MsdBk,StyOn 30.37 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Daily News 30.35
May 19'2 77 525R    A6 T4 4.27 6655 5th 11.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.53 -.20 Slow 7/1 YGL Inniskeen Wild 30.10
Apr 19'25 74 525R    A6 T5 4.34 5433 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 30.85 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Hillcrest Helen *30.45
Mar 17'25 75 525R    A7 T6 4.35 5322 2nd 3.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.93 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Chutehall Luna 29.87
Feb 15'25 75 525R    A7 T2 4.23 1322 2nd 1L MvdOff1,Sty 30.10 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Revilo King 29.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

15:03
 Grade  

A4
Youghal

The Upcoming Events @ Youghal 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A1
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-YGL] 18 2 26Mr. William O'Brien (Midleton) Ibe.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Devon Belle).Apr'23BACKSTORY TPW €1,465

May 24'2 75 525R    A4 T3 4.10 1133 3rd 2.00L QAw,AHandy 30.10 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Sirius Gal 29.84
May 12'2 73 525R    A4 T3 4.24 3233 4th 13.00L/n EvAw,Blk 1 29.37 -.20 Slow 5/1 YGL Prestige 30.10
Apr 14'25 73 525R    A3 T2 4.05 1122 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.65 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL White Wolfe 29.35
Mar 15'25 73 525R    A7 T3 4.10 1111 1st sh Ld 1,ChlRi 29.67 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Slaneyside Elena *29.27
Mar 3'25 73 525R    A7 T1 4.34 1122 2nd 3L EP,EvCh 30.14 -.30 Slow 13/8 YGL Witches Bonga 30.05

Blue

2 [29.06]
TR: Jake Faul[29.06-YGL] 43 7 76Mr. Sean Faul (Youghal) Ibk.D.(Run Happy-Rosshill Laura).Oct'21BIDING TIME TPW €3,190

May 24'2 68 525R    A4 T2 4.27 5666 5th 2.50L/nk Crd 2,NvShw 30.10 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Sirius Gal 29.89
May 12'2 67 525R    A4 T3 4.32 6666 6th 4.00L/nk/SlAw,Outp 30.12 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Affane Rainbow 30.23
May 7'25 67 525R    A4 T1 4.17 4222 1st 1.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.85 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Spitfire Joy *29.55
Jul 1'24 66 525R    A4 T2 4.20 3222 1st 1.5L LdRi,FinWl 29.80 -.50 Slow 7/2 YGL Deady Kate *29.30
May 18'2 68 525R    A3 T1 4.17 2222 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.67 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Knock Cutie *29.37

White

3 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-YGL] 45 9 103Mr. Liam Murphy (Killeagh) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Cavies Heather).Sep'21CAVIES PICKLES TPW €3,200

May 26'2 66 525R    A5 T5 4.19 2232 6th 4.5L/nk EvCh,FdRi 29.96 -.40 Slow 13/8 YGL Castlerock Molly 29.89
May 19'2 66 525R    A5 T4 4.12 1111 1st 5L VQaw,ALd 29.61 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Witches Suez *29.31
May 10'2 64 525R    A4 T3 4.28 1111 3rd 1L/sh QAw,HdNrL 29.72 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Miracle Moment 29.50
Mar 1'25 65 525R    A5 T5 4.13 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.53 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Seaview Belle *29.23
Feb 22'25 65 525R    A5 T4 4.12 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.61 -.10 Slow 7/4F YGL Loskeran Kellie *29.51

Black

4 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-YGL] 34 8 64Mrs. Marian Moloney (Ladysbridge) Mbk.B.(Laughil Blake-Illusion Dream).Apr'22ANTICHRIST TPW €3,140

May 19'2 72 525R    A3 T6 4.25 1234 6th 4.5L/hd/s EP,Outp 29.97 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Canvas Tricia 30.00
May 10'2 70 525R    A3 T5 4.22 3344 5th 14.5L Bmp 2,NvSh 29.16 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Kerryroad May 29.87
Apr 7'25 69 525R    A3 T4 4.21 1111 1st 4L QAw,Ld 1 29.62 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Renata *29.32
Mar 15'25 69 525R    A3 T3 4.13 1122 1st sh Ld 1,Chl 3 29.88 -.50 Slow 9/4F YGL Witches West *29.38
Mar 1'25 69 525R    A4 T5 4.13 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.56 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Miracle Moment *29.26

Orange

5 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-YGL] 27 3 36Mr. James  Hennessy (Youghal) Wbk.D.(Pestana-Glavin El).Jun'22KILMEEDY MAX TPW €1,830

May 31'2 72 525R    A5 T6 4.24 5533 2nd 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.67 -.40 Slow 9/4 YGL Witches Addis 29.41
May 17'2 72 525R    A5 T6 4.32 5663 3rd 2.5L SlAw,StyOn 29.71 -.30 Slow 7/4F YGL Corrin Clueless 29.58
Jan 4'25 70 525R    A3 T6 4.21 3311 1st 9L Ld 3,drclr 30.03 -.80 Slow 11/4 YGL Roko *29.23
Dec 21'24 70 525R    A3 T6 4.28 6522 2nd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.46 -.30 Slow 10/1 YGL Canvas Loot 29.26
Nov 26'24 69 525R    A2 T6 4.26 4433 3rd 2.00L SlAw,StyOn 29.08 -.20 Slow 6/1 YGL Witches Manly 29.02

Stripes

6 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-YGL] 23 6 01Mr. Nioclas Walsh/Mr. Padraig  Walsh (Dun Wbe.D.(Malachi-Bees Dream).Dec'22DOUGLAS FIR TPW €1,865

May 17'2 69 525R    A4 T6 4.36 5666 5th 13L EvAw,NvShw 29.34 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Fastnet Request 29.95
May 10'2 68 525R    A4 T6 4.36 3456 6th 9L/sh/sh EvAw,Outp 29.72 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Miracle Moment 30.07
Apr 26'25 68 525R    A5 T6 4.22 3111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 2 29.65 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Kerryroad Mary *29.35
Apr 19'25 68 525R    A5 T5 4.29 4553 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 30.71 -.60 Slow 13/8 YGL Glenbervie Sion *30.11
Feb 15'25 68 525R    A5 T6 4.27 2222 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.79 -.30 Slow 9/4 YGL Dillingers Mini *29.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

15:22
 Grade  

A6
Youghal

The Y.T.S.C Lotto 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A1
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-YGL] 60 9 612Mr. Paul Keniry (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Zoos Sophie).Jul'21DELLSER PRINCESS TPW €4,225

May 24'2 65 525R    A7 T5 4.32 3344 2nd 10L EvAw,ClrRn 29.72 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Slaneyside Fifi 30.02
May 17'2 65 525R    A7 T2 4.23 2211 2nd hd Ld 3,HldOn 30.01 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Nellie Buckets 29.72
Apr 19'25 64 525R    A6 T4 4.29 3222 2nd 3.5L EP,A 2nd 30.25 -.60 Slow 3/1 YGL Witches Pip 29.89
Apr 5'25 64 525R    A6 T4 4.22 3221 1st 1L Ld 4,FinWl 30.02 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Deady Mary *29.72
Feb 10'25 63 525R    A7 T1 4.17 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.80 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Free Moment *29.60

Blue

2 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-YGL] 7 1 03Mr. Tadhg O'Loughlin (Castlemartyr) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Nellies Holly).Oct'23DOWER CASTLE TPW €420

May 24'2 70 525R    A5 T6 4.21 1111 2nd 3L QAw,FdRi 29.80 -.40 Slow 5/2F YGL On The Fairway 29.61
May 10'2 68 525R    A5 T5 4.24 5666 6th 10.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.26 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Cavies Ella 29.69
May 3'25 69 525R    A5 T6 4.19 2222 2nd 0.5L SlAw,Chl3/4 29.80 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Cavies Ella 29.53
Apr 26'25 69 525R    A6 T6 4.35 3211 1st 3L EP,Ld 3 29.81 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Inniskeen Wild *29.51
Mar 5'25 68 525R    ON2 T6 4.38 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,A 2nd 29.70 -.30 Slow 6/4J YGL Loughiney Magic 29.64

White

3 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.77-WFD] 55 7 125Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Slaneyside Rhona).Nov'21SLANEYSIDE LILA TPW €4,210

May 26'2 66 525R    A5 T3 4.31 5555 5th 4.0L Outp,A 5th 29.92 -.40 Slow 9/1 YGL Ballydorgan Trix 29.80
May 19'2 66 525R    A5 T4 4.41 5555 5th 2L/nk/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.91 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Castlerock Molly 29.79
May 12'2 64 525R    A5 T4 4.34 5555 5th 6.50L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.38 -.20 Slow 8/1 YGL Witches Coogee 29.65
Apr 7'25 64 525R    A4 T5 4.24 5543 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.77 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Canvas Loot *29.47
Mar 22'25 65 525R    A3 T5 4.34 6666 3rd 2.0L SlAw,Strfin 29.67 -.40 Slow 8/1 YGL Wagga Stylish 29.41

Black

4 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-YGL] 6 1 21Mr. Michael  Cummins (Castlelyons) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Castlerock Pippa).Jul'23CASTLEROCK ABBY TPW €520

May 5'25 53 525R    A7 T3 4.34 6666 3rd 3L LckEP,StyOn 29.91 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Corrin Clueless 29.82
Apr 28'25 53 525R    A7 T4 4.33 5422 2nd 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 30.05 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Cavies Val 29.92
Apr 21'25 53 525R    A7 T5 4.34 6666 4th 8.0L SlAw,Mid 30.06 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Boherash Alice 30.22
Apr 2'25 52 525R    A8 T6 4.39 3444 3rd 11.50L EvAw,Blk 1 29.59 -.30 Slow 6/4J YGL Noteworthy 30.09
Mar 5'25 53 525R    ON3 T5 4.26 3222 1st 3L Ld 4,Strfin 30.39 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Johnstown Jessie *30.09

Orange

5 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-YGL] 57 4 138Ms. Agnieszka  Krych (Glanworth) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Slaneyside Twirl).Dec'21BOHERASH DREAMER TPW €3,495

May 31'2 77 525R    A5 T5 4.39 6666 5th 7.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.80 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Seaview Belle 29.92
May 17'2 76 525R    A5 T2 4.26 3445 4th 2.5L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.71 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Corrin Clueless 29.59
May 5'25 75 525R    A6 T4 4.32 2222 2nd 4L EP,A 2nd 29.53 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Affane Coco 29.51
Apr 7'25 74 525R    A6 T3 4.20 1111 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.86 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Seaview Boy *29.56
Mar 10'25 74 525R    A6 T5 4.33 5544 3rd 2.25L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.92 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Slaneyside Wild 29.78

Stripes

6 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-YGL] 34 4 104Mr. Liam Twomey (Midleton) Mbe.D.(Good News-Witches Sonia).Feb'22WITCHES SUEZ TPW €2,390

May 26'2 77 525R    A5 T6 4.29 5444 3rd 2L Crd 3,StyOn 29.96 -.40 Slow 9/1 YGL Castlerock Molly 29.70
May 19'2 78 525R    A5 T6 4.34 4332 2nd 5L EvAw,FinWl 29.61 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Cavies Pickles 29.66
Apr 12'25 74 525R    A7 T4 4.25 2111 1st 4L EP,Ld 2 29.79 -.10 Slow 15/8 YGL Slaneyside Riley *29.69
Mar 1'25 72 525R    A6 T4 4.31 4443 2nd 1L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.04 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Inniskeen Wild 29.81
Jan 27'25 72 525R    A6 T5 4.37 6433 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdRi 30.55 -.60 Slow 9/2 YGL Inniskeen Ella *29.95

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

15:41
 Grade  

A3
Youghal

The Text In Your Race Entries 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €485

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A1
T3 A3 AA0
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.09]
TR: James Murphy[29.09-YGL] 38 7 411Miss Lorraine  Murphy (Ballymacoda) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Ashas Lady).Apr'22HURRICANE SADIE TPW €3,325

May 31'2 58 525R    A3 T2 4.19 4454 5th 7L EP,Fd 29.52 -.40 Slow 8/1 YGL Canvas Loot 29.61
May 12'2 56 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 29.90 -.20 Slow YGL *29.70
Feb 8'25 56 525R    A3 T2 4.05 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.40 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Boherash Twirl *29.10
Nov 26'24 55 525R    A4 T2 4.11 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.36 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Rosebank Noah *29.16
Sep 16'24 55 525R    A5 T3 4.16 2132 1st 1.5L QAw,CmAg 29.93 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Wagga Noshow *29.63

Blue

2 [28.88]
TR: Mark Drinan[28.88-YGL] 56 10 1316Mr. John Kenny (Ballyduff.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Wagga Maid).Sep'21WAGGA CHLOE TPW €4,548

May 26'2 61 525R    A3 T2 4.34 5656 6th 11.5L LckEP,NvSh 29.49 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Come On Yvonne 29.89
May 14'2 59 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 30.05 -.30 Slow YGL *29.75
Nov 30'24 59 525R    A1 T4 4.08 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.24 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Shlowdown Range *28.94
Nov 16'24 58 525R    A1 T2 4.21 5354 2nd 10.5L DH,StyOn 28.97 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Deelish Tyson 29.40
Oct 26'24 58 525R    A4 T1 4.10 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 29.18 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Reality Zone *28.88

White

3 [28.83]Late-Triple Measure

TR: Owner[28.23-LMK] 60 9 614SheilaSpillane/J.J.Fennelly,Killeagh. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Clear Mountain).Jan'21BURGESS BOLGER TPW €10,495

May 24'2 80 525R    A2 T3 4.30 6665 5th 7.5L LckEP,NvSh 29.47 -.40 Slow 9/4F YGL Orchid Mint 29.59
May 14'2 80 525R    A1 T1 4.38 5555 5th 11.50L Crd 3,A 5th 29.10 -.10 Slow 6/4 YGL Imokilly Roxanne 29.80
Nov 30'24 76 525R    A1 T3 4.19 6666 4th 6.5L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.24 -.30 Slow 7/4F YGL Wagga Chloe 29.40
Nov 16'24 76 525R    A1 T1 4.11 2665 5th 13.0L MvdOff1,NvS 28.97 -.30 Slow 6/4 YGL Deelish Tyson 29.58
Oct 30'24 77 525R    A2 T3 4.25 4422 2nd 1.50L AHandy,FinW 29.03 -.30 Slow 1/1F YGL Deelish Tyson 28.83

Black

4 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-YGL] 25 7 48Mr. Michael Moloney (Ladysbridge.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ginger Ale).Jul'22PRESTIGE TPW €2,775

May 19'2 78 525R    A4 T3 4.33 6553 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.59 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Famous Champ *29.29
May 12'2 77 525R    A4 T4 4.26 4322 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 29.37 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Renata *29.17
Apr 14'25 77 525R    A4 T4 4.26 4421 1st 2L Ld 4,FinWl 29.78 -.40 Slow 6/4F YGL Castlerock Molly *29.38
Feb 5'25 76 525R    A3 T5 4.30 4421 1st 3L Ld 4,Strfin 29.73 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Shebeen Alanna *29.33
Dec 7'24 76 525R    A4 T6 4.27 6666 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.62 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Canvas Rebel *29.22

Orange

5 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-YGL] 29 3 67Mr.LiamTwomey (Midleton) Mbe.B.(Good News-Witches Belle).May'22WITCHES DEL TPW €2,010

May 19'2 59 525R    A3 T5 4.28 2112 3rd 0.5L/hd Ld 2,FdRi 29.97 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Canvas Tricia 29.71
May 3'25 57 525R    A3 T3 4.20 2112 4th 4.0L Ld 2,EvCh 29.53 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Slaheny Steeple 29.51
Mar 8'25 57 525R    A5 T5 4.09 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.28 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Hillcrest Mary *28.98
Feb 24'25 57 525R    A5 T2 4.08 1111 2nd nk QAw,HdNrL 29.78 -.10 Slow 5/1 YGL Mumhan Dreamer 29.70
Dec 30'24 57 525R    A7 T3 4.13 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.77 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Sirius Gal *29.47

Stripes

6 [29.60]Late-Treanaree View

TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 35 7 94Mr. Henning Olesen (Clonmel) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Jet Stream View).May'22JETSTREAM VELVET TPW €3,145

May 7'25 72 525R    A3 T6 4.41 6666 5th 7L/sh/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.38 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Rockbay Buddy 29.60
Apr 11'25 73 525R    A2 T6 2.23 6666 5th 14.00L A 6th,NvShw 28.52+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Harry Houdini 29.70
Feb 15'25 73 550R    A2 T5 4.52 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 30.28 Sand 5/1 WFDNaylors Tea Pot *30.28
Dec 13'24 72 525R    A3 T6 3.30 5542 1st hd SlAw,LdNrL 29.05 Sand 5/2 WFDGlenbrook Bucko *29.05
Nov 21'24 75 525R    A4 T4 3.30 2211 1st 1L Bmp 1,Ld 3 29.21 Sand 6/4F WFDNancy Thecooper *29.21

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

15:59
 Grade  
A7-A8

Youghal

The Join Our Whatsapp Group 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A2
T6 A7 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-YGL] 37 3 84Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Idkbd.D.(Boyhero-Slaneyside Fergi).Nov'22SLANEYSIDE BOOM TPW €2,060

May 31'2 69 525R    A6 T1 4.20 2223 3rd 2.5L AHandy,Chl 3 30.13 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Tilly Ringo 29.90
May 19'2 69 525R    A5 T1 4.30 4466 6th 17.5L Ck 3,Outp 29.37 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Only Saint 30.39
May 5'25 67 525R    A5 T1 4.25 2222 4th 7.0L EP,Fd 29.72 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Ballydorgan Val 29.91
Apr 28'25 67 525R    A6 T3 4.15 2222 2nd 4.5L EP,A 2nd 29.64 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Millview Hook 29.65
Feb 10'25 67 525R    A5 T3 4.21 1111 1st nk QAw,HldOn 29.78 -.20 Slow 5/1 YGL Florrie The Pest *29.58

Blue

2 [29.46]
TR: Kevin McLean[29.46-YGL] 55 8 714Mr. Kevin  McLean (Clonmel.) Ibk.D.(Good News-Young Corbett).May'22DAILY NEWS TPW €4,025

May 31'2 64 525R    A7 T3 4.25 2211 1st 2L QAw,Ld 3 30.37 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Inniskeen Ella *29.97
May 10'2 62 525R    A7 T1 4.14 2232 2nd 1L Chl 1,EvCh 30.26 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Lucky Heather 30.03
Apr 26'25 62 525R    A7 T3 4.15 1112 4th 3.0L QAw,Fd 29.88 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Bruce 29.79
Mar 15'25 62 525R    A5 T4 4.19 5522 2nd 5L EvAw,FinWl 30.03 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Drained 29.88
Feb 8'25 61 525R    A7 T2 4.15 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.85 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Classy Dilemma *29.55

White

3 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-YGL] 4 0 02Mr. Gerald Geary (Youghal) Mf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Ashville Doll).Sep'23ASHVILLE CHAMP TPW €195

May 31'2 73 525R    A6 T4 4.24 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 30.22 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Slaneyside Bud 29.89
May 24'2 73 525R    A6 T3 4.10 1225 6th 9.5L AHandy,FcdC 30.01 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Cavies Sue 30.27
May 14'2 73 525R    ON2 T6 4.23 6655 5th 26.00L BBlk 3,NvSh 28.82 -.10 Slow 8/1 YGL Double On It 30.54
May 7'25 74 525R    ON2 T4 4.26 2322 2nd 1.00L FinWl,ChlRi 29.91 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Hollyhill Grace 29.68
Apr 7'25 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 30.29 -.30 Slow YGL Coolbeggan Blond *29.99

Black

4 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-YGL] 4 1 11Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Hollyhill Lolo).Sep'23HOLLYHILL BARRY TPW €630

May 31'2 68 525R    A6 T5 4.41 3333 3rd 1L/hd EvAw,StyOn 30.22 -.40 Slow 9/4 YGL Slaneyside Bud 29.90
May 24'2 66 525R    A6 T5 4.37 6666 6th 15.00L/s BBlk 1,NvSh 30.04 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Gwan So Will 30.70
May 14'2 65 525R    ON3 T2 4.37 3111 2nd hd Ld 2,HdNrL 30.04 -.10 Slow 4/1 YGL Hangover Girl 29.95
May 7'25 63 525R    ON3 T6 4.32 3111 1st 12L Ld 2,drclr 29.90 -.30 Slow YGL Snoozing Tornado *29.60
Feb 18'25 64 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 30.27 -.20 Slow THR Absolute Rocket *30.07

Orange

5 [28.91]
TR: Owner[28.91-YGL] 55 7 810Mr. Michael Roche (Shanballymore) Mwbebd.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Kearneys Lane).Jul'21ROSEBANK NOAH TPW €3,525

May 26'2 74 525R    A7 T4 4.25 6444 2nd 8.5L CrdRu,Mid 29.80 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Canvas Ellie 29.99
May 12'2 74 525R    A7 T5 4.36 5555 5th 7.00L/nk StkRl,NvShw 30.09 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Witches Jupiter 30.40
Feb 24'25 73 525R    A5 T4 4.16 5544 2nd 1.50L Ck 1,FinWl 29.78 -.10 Slow 2/1F YGL Carefree Rocky 29.78
Feb 3'25 72 525R    A5 T5 4.30 4642 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 30.36 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Anthirinum *29.96
Dec 7'24 70 525R    A3 T5 4.14 3433 2nd 1.5L LckEP,Strfin 29.41 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Witches Coogee 29.11

Stripes

6 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-YGL] 53 6 106Mr. Adrian Budds/Miss Jessica  Budds (Kill Wbk.B.(Pestana-Cavies Heather).Sep'21LUCKY HEATHER TPW €3,395

May 17'2 51 525R    A7 T6 4.26 6344 5th 5L/hd Bmp 1,NvSh 30.01 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Nellie Buckets 30.07
May 10'2 50 525R    A7 T6 4.35 3322 1st 1L AHandy,Ld 3 30.26 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Daily News *29.96
Mar 8'25 50 525R    A6 T6 4.22 4th 6.0L Bmp 2,RnOn 29.84 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Rebel Silver 29.96
Feb 22'25 49 525R    A7 T5 4.21 5333 2nd 5L W 1,AHandy 29.72 -.10 Slow 6/1 YGL Millview Hook 29.97
Jan 11'25 50 525R    A6 T6 4.20 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.60 -.70 Slow 9/2 YGL Canvas Ellie *29.90

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

16:18
 Grade  

A4
Youghal

The All Entries In By 5pm Tuesday 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-YGL] 11 3 01Mr. John O'Connell (Cobh.) Ibk.B.(Mallogs Marley-Mallogs Dolly).Jun'23MALLOGS CAILIN TPW €905

May 26'2 58 525R    A4 T2 4.32 6666 5th 14.0L Blk 1,NvShw 30.07 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Knockglass Dawn 30.65
May 17'2 57 525R    A4 T1 4.28 3334 6th 15L EvAw,NvShw 29.34 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Fastnet Request 30.09
May 10'2 56 525R    A6 T3 4.17 1111 1st 3L QAw,Snld 29.75 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Track Mounted *29.45
Apr 14'25 56 525R    A6 T3 4.20 1111 1st 1L Dsp 1,Strfin 30.15 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Tango *29.75
Mar 31'25 56 525R    A6 T3 4.26 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 30.00 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Zoomie *29.70

Blue

2 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-YGL] 10 3 11Mr. Jeremiah  Kelleher (Killeagh) Idkbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Linger Dejanerio).Jul'23CANVAS KELLIE TPW €1,025

May 24'2 57 525R    A4 T4 4.28 6544 2nd 1L FinWl,ChlRi 30.10 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Sirius Gal 29.77
May 12'2 56 525R    A6 T2 4.18 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 29.65 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Seaview Boy *29.45
Apr 12'25 58 525R    A7 T1 4.12 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.80 -.10 Slow 9/4F YGL Variety Sparkle *29.70
Mar 15'25 57 525R    A6 T6 4.23 6666 5th 9L FAw,Blk 1 29.85 -.40 Slow 5/2F YGL Black Deise 30.08
Jan 15'25 57 525R    ON3 T6 4.19 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 30.06 -.40 Slow 1/1F YGL Steady Up Aoife *29.66

White

3 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-YGL] 17 4 34Sirius-Syndicate (Cloyne) Ibe.B.(Skywalker Canny-Ballymurphy Gal).May'23SIRIUS GAL TPW €1,550

May 24'2 67 525R    A4 T1 4.14 2255 1st 1L Chl1/2,CmAg 30.10 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Canvas Kellie *29.70
May 10'2 65 525R    A4 T2 4.19 2222 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.55 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Carefree Raven 29.32
May 3'25 66 525R    A5 T4 4.15 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.70 -.30 Slow 9/4F YGL Garryvoe Jack *29.40
Apr 26'25 66 525R    A5 T3 4.09 1111 1st 7L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.92 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Witches Addis *29.62
Jan 18'25 63 525R    A6 T2 4.18 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.67 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Inniskeen Ella *29.47

Black

4 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-YGL] 3 1 00Mr. Tomas  Leahy (Co. Cork.) Mbkw.B.(Ballymac Bolger-On The Green).Aug'23ON THE FAIRWAY TPW €230

May 24'2 66 525R    A5 T5 4.25 2222 1st 3L FinWl,LdRi 29.80 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Dower Castle *29.40
May 14'2 66 525R    A4 T3 4.33 5655 5th 4.50L/sh/EvAw,NvShw 29.58 -.10 Slow 3/1 YGL Aylesbury Duck 29.82
Apr 26'25 65 525ST  T5 0.00 2nd 3L 29.24 Sand CRK Rebel George 29.45
Apr 18'25 65 525R    ON2 T4 4.52 4555 5th 15.0L CrdRu,Bmp 2 29.45 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Lamrock Ace 30.30
Jan 25'25 59 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 30.86 -.40 Slow THR Wheelbaro Willie *30.46

Orange

5 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-YGL] 14 1 27Mr. Leonard Hanrahan (Glanworth) Mbk.D.(Iconic Rory-Slaneyside Twirl).Jun'23BOHERASH GER TPW €960

May 26'2 76 525R    A6 T4 4.26 3221 1st 4.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.78 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Whitty Island *29.38
May 19'2 75 525R    A5 T5 4.47 4222 4th 2L/nk/hd Chl 4,FdRi 29.91 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Castlerock Molly 29.78
May 3'25 72 525R    A6 T6 4.33 3322 2nd 1.5L ChlRi,FinWl 29.72 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Heisenberg 29.52
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A6 T4 4.22 2223 2nd sh ChlRi,EvCh 29.93 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Sirius Beau 29.64
Mar 22'25 72 525R    A5 T5 4.29 6432 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 30.04 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Witches Venus 29.71

Stripes

6 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-YGL] 77 16 911Mr. Liam Twomey (Midleton) Mbk.D.(Droopys Jet-Witches Belle).Mar'20WITCHES VENUS TPW €6,800

May 31'2 70 525R    A4 T4 4.43 5566 6th 16L Blk 2,NvShw 29.43 -.40 Slow 10/1 YGL Noteworthy 30.15
May 19'2 70 525R    A4 T5 4.12 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.69 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Ballydorgan Val *29.39
Apr 28'25 66 525R    A4 T5 4.13 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.65 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Pookies Lothbrok *29.35
Apr 19'25 66 525R    A5 T5 4.14 2211 1st 2L EP,Ld 3 30.06 -.60 Slow 7/1 YGL Garryvoe Jack *29.46
Mar 22'25 66 525R    A5 T4 4.19 2311 1st 1L EP,Ld 3 30.04 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Boherash Ger *29.64

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

16:37
 Grade  

A5
Youghal

The Racing Again Monday 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.17]
TR: Jake Faul[29.17-YGL] 33 7 97Mr.Sean Faul (Youghal) Iwbe.D.(Good News-Repeat After Me).Jan'22FAMOUS CHAMP TPW €3,268

May 31'2 77 525R    A5 T3 4.17 3444 4th 2.0L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.83 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Knock Cutie 29.59
May 19'2 77 525R    A4 T1 4.17 2222 2nd 1L ChlRi,EvCh 29.59 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Prestige 29.36
Mar 15'25 76 525R    A5 T5 4.21 2322 1st 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.81 -.50 Slow 7/2 YGL Lakota *29.31
Mar 8'25 76 525R    A5 T4 4.19 3321 1st 0.5L Dsp 4,LdNrL 29.67 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Carefree Rocky *29.37
Jan 20'25 78 525R    A3 T4 4.14 3422 2nd 4.50L EvAw,FinWl 29.37 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Corrin Birdie 29.48

Blue

2 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-YGL] 65 13 148Mr. Henning Olesen (Clonmel.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Moment In Life).Jan'22SOME MOMENT TPW €5,250

May 26'2 70 525R    A4 T1 4.28 6444 3rd 5L SlAw,StyOn 29.39 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.34
May 17'2 69 525R    A4 T2 4.24 5554 3rd 2L SlAw,StyOn 29.64 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Carefree Rocky 29.48
Apr 26'25 68 525R    A4 T5 4.38 1411 1st 7.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.98 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Slaneyside Talty *29.68
Mar 31'25 66 525R    A4 T1 4.23 4433 2nd 0.75L FinWl,ChlRi 29.65 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Witches Air 29.40
Mar 22'25 66 525R    A6 T1 4.31 4332 1st 2L FinWl,LdRi 29.85 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Witches Giza *29.45

White

3 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.51-CRK] 21 4 14Mr. Richard  WhitleySnr. (Whites Cross) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Whitty Skippy).Jun'22WHITTY ISLAND TPW €1,315

May 26'2 73 525R    A6 T2 4.13 1112 2nd 4.50L QAw,AHandy 29.78 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Boherash Ger 29.69
May 12'2 70 525R    A6 T6 4.13 1111 1st hd QAw,HldOn 29.98 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Castlerock Dream *29.78
May 3'25 70 525R    A6 T3 4.13 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 30.14 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Daily News *29.84
Apr 19'25 69 525R    A5 T3 4.13 1122 6th 5.5L/hd QAw,Outp 30.06 -.60 Slow 7/1 YGL Witches Venus 29.85
Feb 14'25 70 525R    A7 T2 3.31 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 29.83 Sand 1/1 CRK Strike It Ticks *29.83

Black

4 [29.38]Late-Blackwood

TR: Owner[29.38-YGL] 31 5 33Mr. Nioclas Walsh/Mr. Padraig  Walsh (Dun Mbd.D.(Slippy Cian-Neamstown Robin).Jan'23SEAVIEW CIAN TPW €2,910

May 31'2 70 525R    A5 T5 4.14 2222 2nd 1.5L EP,A 2nd 29.83 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Knock Cutie 29.53
May 17'2 70 525R    A5 T4 4.12 1111 5th 2.5L/hd/nQAw,FdRi 29.71 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Corrin Clueless 29.61
May 10'2 68 525R    A5 T6 4.26 3333 3rd 4.5L A 3rd,StyOn 29.44 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Witches East 29.45
Apr 5'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.24 3332 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 29.94 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Witches Luxor *29.64
Feb 1'25 67 525R    A5 T3 4.13 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.71 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Slaneyside Tango *29.51

Orange

5 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-YGL] 65 14 1312Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Maisy).May'22SLANEYSIDE BADGE TPW €5,025

May 31'2 60 525R    A4 T5 4.21 3322 3rd 2L AHandy,EvCh 29.79 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Dower Queen 29.53
May 24'2 60 525R    A4 T5 4.22 5565 5th 8.5L Crd 3,NvShw 29.70 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Warriors Way 29.89
May 10'2 59 525R    A4 T4 4.17 1221 1st 0.5L FinWl,HldOn 29.65 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Seaview Rodge *29.35
May 3'25 59 525R    A4 T5 4.21 4332 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 29.68 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Knock Cutie *29.38
Feb 22'25 58 525R    A6 T4 4.14 1212 1st nk DspLd,HldOn 29.71 -.10 Slow 3/1 YGL Lakota *29.61

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-YGL] 24 4 62Mr. Pat Moloney (Ladysbridge.) Wbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ginger Ale).Jul'22MARY JO TPW €1,580

May 31'2 69 525R    A4 T6 4.21 4533 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.79 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Dower Queen 29.46
May 17'2 69 525R    A3 T6 4.26 3333 4th 6.0L EvAw,RnW 29.29 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Dellser Sunshine 29.41
May 10'2 68 525R    A5 T6 4.20 4455 3rd 5L SlAw,StyOn 29.26 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Cavies Ella 29.31
Apr 28'25 69 525R    A4 T6 4.24 2333 3rd 3.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.65 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Witches Venus 29.59
Feb 3'25 66 525R    A3 T6 4.23 4321 1st 1.5L Ld 4,Strfin 29.97 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Miracle Moment *29.57

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

16:56
 Grade  

A2
Youghal

The Barking Buzz App 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A2 A0
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-YGL] 47 11 911Ms. Edel Twomey (Midleton) Ibe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Witches Belle).Sep'21WITCHES MANLY TPW €4,330

May 7'25 74 525R    A3 T1 4.13 2222 2nd sh Strfin,ChlRi 29.38 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Rockbay Buddy 29.09
Apr 28'25 76 525R    A2 T3 4.17 2255 6th 8.0L/hd EP,StkRl 29.48 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Knock Lola 29.75
Apr 14'25 75 525R    A3 T3 4.09 1111 2nd 1L QAw,HdNrL 29.33 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Hollyhill Skippy 29.10
Mar 31'25 75 525R    A3 T3 4.10 1111 1st 2L QAw,Ld 1 29.45 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Drive On Annie *29.15
Nov 26'24 74 525R    A2 T4 4.10 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.08 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Squitchy *28.88

Blue

2 [29.03]
TR: Owner[28.51-CRK] 40 9 54Mr.Daniel Cronin/Master Tom Cronin (Youg Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Creed).Jan'21CLUAIN CREED TPW €3,695

May 24'2 76 550R    A2 T3 4.56 3333 4th 5.50L EvAw,AHand 29.93 Sand 5/2 CRK Ballycowen Conor 30.31
May 17'2 76 525R    A2 T5 4.21 3343 4th 3.0L SlAw,Mid 29.62 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Rockbay Buddy 29.53
May 5'25 74 525R    A3 T4 4.10 1111 1st 6L QAw,drclr 29.33 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Boherash Twirl *29.03
Apr 21'25 72 525R    A2 T2 4.16 3222 5th 7.50L/hd Crd 1,Fd 29.32 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Burgess Cutey 29.45
Apr 2'25 72 525R    A3 T6 4.16 3111 1st 9L Ld 2,drclr 29.61 -.30 Slow 6/4J YGL Margos Flyer *29.31

White

3 [29.04]
TR: Owner[28.86-CML] 26 5 55Mr. Henning Olesen (Tipperary.) Mbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Sadie Smurphy).Apr'22KNOCK LOLA TPW €2,425

May 31'2 66 525R    A2 T5 4.12 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.48 -.40 Slow 16/1 YGL Hollyhill Skippy *29.08
May 24'2 66 525R    A2 T4 4.27 4455 3rd 5L EvAw,StyOn 29.53 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Rockbay Buddy 29.48
Apr 28'25 63 525R    A2 T4 4.17 3333 1st hd Strfin,LdNrL 29.48 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Renata *29.18
Apr 19'25 63 525R    A2 T6 4.24 2211 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 3 29.69 -.60 Slow 9/2 YGL Slaneyside Meg *29.09
Apr 7'25 62 525R    A5 T5 4.21 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.34 -.30 Slow 11/8 YGL Lakota *29.04

Black

4 [28.91]
TR: Owner[28.91-YGL] 49 10 119Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Hollyhill Tess).Jun'22HOLLYHILL SKIPPY TPW €4,518

May 31'2 60 525R    A2 T6 4.20 5433 2nd hd Strfin,ChlRi 29.48 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Knock Lola 29.09
May 24'2 59 525R    A2 T5 4.15 3222 2nd 1.5L QAw,Fd 29.47 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Orchid Mint 29.17
Apr 14'25 57 525R    A3 T5 4.13 2222 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.33 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Witches Manly *29.03
Apr 7'25 56 525R    A3 T6 4.20 1222 1st sh QAw,CmAg 29.48 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Donegal Buck *29.18
Mar 3'25 57 525R    A4 T5 4.19 2441 1st 4.5L Blk 1,Ld 4 29.72 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Shebeen Alanna *29.42

Orange

5 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.71-YGL] 53 13 69Mr  Martin Murphy (Ladysbridge) Wbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Vickis Lady).Aug'21KNOCKGLASS WILD TPW €5,085

May 31'2 79 525R    A3 T6 4.24 2211 1st 8L Ld 3,drclr 29.32 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Slaheny Steeple *28.92
May 19'2 79 525R    A3 T6 4.30 6666 4th 8.75L/hd SlAw,NvShw 28.97 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Witches Bronte 29.39
Apr 12'25 77 525R    A3 T6 4.27 4422 1st 6L LdRi,drclr 29.51 -.10 Slow 2/1F YGL Witches Balmoral *29.41
Apr 5'25 78 525R    A3 T5 4.39 5432 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.45 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Boherash Leo *29.15
Sep 30'24 75 525R    A2 T5 4.18 2222 1st 5.5L FinWl,LdRi 28.92 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Carefree Carol *28.72

Stripes

6 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-YGL] 31 13 74Nioclas Walsh/Padraig  Walsh (Dungarvan) Wbd.D.(Pestana-Shinawill).Oct'22ITS PADDYS WISH TPW €4,705

May 24'2 69 525R    A2 T6 4.29 5544 5th 6.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.53 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Rockbay Buddy 29.58
May 14'2 69 525R    A1 T6 4.23 3433 3rd 6.00L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.10 -.10 Slow 4/1 YGL Imokilly Roxanne 29.42
Apr 26'25 67 525R    A3 T6 4.05 1211 1st 2L DspLd,FinWl 29.24 -.30 Slow 11/1 YGL Slaneyside Meg *28.94
Mar 15'25 68 525R    A2 T6 4.26 2222 1st nk EvAw,Ld 3 29.68 -.50 Slow 11/1 YGL Warriors Way *29.18
Mar 8'25 69 525R    A3 T6 4.10 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.24 -.30 Slow 6/5F YGL Wagga Stylish *28.94

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

17:14
 Grade  

A6
Youghal

The Lucky Last 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 528.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A2
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-YGL] 123 11 1623Mr. John Naughton (Cloyne) Ibk.D.(Candlelight King-Revilo Blue).Mar'19REVILO KING TPW €7,425

May 24'2 74 525R    A6 T2 4.40 3333 5th 11.00L/s Crd 1,Outp 30.04 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Gwan So Will 30.42
May 10'2 72 525R    A5 T1 4.35 4444 6th 10.0L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.44 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Witches East 29.85
Apr 5'25 72 525R    A7 T2 4.30 2111 1st 2L EP,Ld 2 29.93 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Boherash Bruce *29.63
Mar 29'25 72 525R    A7 T4 4.16 2222 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 30.44 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Bellers Dog *30.14
Feb 15'25 72 525R    A7 T1 4.33 6111 1st 1L ClrRn,Ld 1 30.10 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Variety Sparkle *29.80

Blue

2 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-YGL] 13 1 12Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Canvas Maud).May'23CANVAS HOFFA TPW €715

May 26'2 68 525R    A6 T3 4.25 2355 5th 12.5L Crd 2,NvShw 30.21 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Witches Bonga 30.68
May 17'2 66 525R    A6 T3 4.21 2233 4th 1.0L/nk Chl 1,AHandy 30.29 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Corrin Beth 30.08
Apr 12'25 66 525R    A7 T1 4.25 1122 2nd 7L QAw,AHandy 29.81 -.10 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Bess 30.20
Mar 24'25 65 525R    A7 T2 4.26 2223 3rd 3.00L EP,Blk 3 30.66 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Slaneyside Bud 30.57
Feb 5'25 65 525R    A8 T4 4.28 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 30.44 -.40 Slow 2/1 YGL Barnfield Megan *30.04

White

3 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-YGL] 14 2 13Ms. Agnieszka  Krych (Glanworth) Ibk.D.(Iconic Rory-Slaneyside Twirl).Jun'23BOHERASH ZOOMIE TPW €990

May 26'2 73 525R    A5 T2 4.32 6566 3rd 7.5L SlAw,ClrRn 29.98 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Roko 30.10
May 12'2 71 525R    A5 T1 4.47 5455 5th 11.00L Blk 1,NvShw 29.98 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Canvas Shesaid 30.55
Apr 28'25 71 525R    A7 T3 4.20 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 29.89 -.30 Slow 13/8 YGL Refuse To Fail *29.59
Mar 31'25 69 525R    A6 T1 4.34 3443 2nd 4L EvAw,FinWl 30.00 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Mallogs Cailin 29.98
Mar 17'25 69 525R    A7 T3 4.37 1111 1st 6.5L Ld 1,drclr 30.08 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Refuse To Fail *29.78

Black

4 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-YGL] 7 1 00Mr. Liam Murphy (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23CAVIES TRICIA TPW €390

May 31'2 51 525R    A6 T2 4.48 6555 5th 3L/hd/nk EvAw,NvShw 30.22 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Bud 30.06
May 19'2 51 525R    A7 T1 4.29 3332 1st 2.5L FinWl,LdRi 30.07 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Jeff The King *29.77
May 12'2 51 525R    A7 T2 4.46 6666 6th 11.50L/n A 6th,NvShw 30.09 -.20 Slow 7/1 YGL Witches Jupiter 30.71
May 5'25 51 525R    A7 T3 4.23 4444 4th 5.5L A 4th,NvShw 30.01 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Corrin Beth 30.09
Mar 5'25 51 525R    ON2 T5 4.43 6555 5th 18.50L Mid,NvShw 29.70 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Loughiney Magic 30.69

Orange

5 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.89-YGL] 5 2 00Mrs. Carmel O'Connor (Dungarvan) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Abbeyside Megzy).Sep'23ABBEYSIDE AMAZON TPW €500

May 24'2 62 525R    A7 T3 4.07 1111 1st 0.5L HldOn,ImpRi 30.29 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Bluejohnnyblue *29.89
May 10'2 62 525R    A7 T3 4.25 4444 4th 5L Blk 1,NvShw 30.12 -.30 Slow 5/4F YGL Canvas Nellie 30.17
Apr 26'25 62 525R    A7 T2 4.32 2222 1st nk FinWl,HldOn 30.60 -.30 Slow 9/4 YGL Youre Bluffing *30.30
Apr 2'25 61 525R    A8 T3 4.24 3466 6th 14.25L RL 1,NvShw 30.02 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Canvas Shesaid 30.72
Mar 5'25 62 525R    ON2 T5 4.43 5555 4th 8.0L/nk RlRu,Crd 2 29.92 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Farout Lenny 30.20

Stripes

6 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-YGL] 92 9 1714Mr. Liam Twomey (Midleton.) Mbkw.D.(Droopys Jet-Witches Belle).Mar'20WITCHES JUPITER TPW €5,540

May 31'2 67 525R    A6 T5 4.23 3345 5th 5.5L/hd Crd 2,NvShw 30.13 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Tilly Ringo 30.12
May 19'2 67 525R    A6 T3 4.24 5566 6th 16.50L SlAw,Outp 29.53 -.20 Slow 6/1 YGL Inniskeen Wild 30.48
May 12'2 65 525R    A7 T3 4.25 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 30.09 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Inniskeen Ella *29.89
Apr 12'25 66 525R    A6 T4 4.15 1111 3rd 2.5L QAw,FdRi 29.80 -.10 Slow 6/1 YGL Slaneyside Ellie 29.87
Jan 13'25 66 525R    A5 T3 4.13 1111 2nd sh FAw,HdNrL 30.06 -.60 Slow 9/1 YGL Pookies Lothbrok 29.47

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


